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1 13 11 Suncor Energy Inc. Energy $38,344,000 12,889 SU www.suncor.com

2 68 77 Canadian Pacific Railway Ltd. Transport $7,792,000 12,694 CP www.cpr.ca

3 8 8 Enbridge Inc. Energy $50,069,000 11,300 ENB www.enbridge.com

4 23 25 Canadian Natural Resources Ltd. Energy $22,871,000 10,180 CNQ www.cnrl.com

5 89 102 Shaw Communications Inc. 3 Media $5,340,000 10,000 SJR.B www.shaw.ca

6 42 42 TC Energy Corp. 3 Energy $13,255,000 7,305 TRP www.tcenergy.com

7 102 108 ATCO Ltd. 3 Utility $4,706,000 6,556 ACO.X www.atco.com

8 14 12 Imperial Oil Ltd. Energy $34,002,000 6,000 IMO www.imperialoil.ca

9 346 375 MNP LLP 3 Account $918,000 5,306 (Priv) www.mnp.ca

10 245 318 Ensign Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $1,592,247 5,155 ESI www.ensignenergy.com

11 26 23 Husky Energy Inc. Energy $19,983,000 4,802 HSE www.huskyenergy.com

12 28 35 Parkland Corp. Energy $18,453,000 4,635 PKI www.parkland.ca

13 253 254 Precision Drilling Corp. Oil Field $1,541,320 4,496 PD www.precisiondrilling.com

14 297 293 Calgary Co-operative Association Ltd. Food Sell $1,237,089 3,800 (Coop) www.calgarycoop.com

15 242 200 Calfrac Well Services Ltd. Oil Field $1,620,955 3,300 CFW www.calfrac.com

16 469 529 ClearStream Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $464,252 3,300 CSM www.clearstreamenergy.ca

17 342 351 Stuart Olson Inc. Engineer $929,152 3,010 SOX www.stuartolson.com

18 101 94 NOVA Chemicals Corp.* Chemical $4,745,352 2,900 (Priv) www.novachem.com

19 87 119 AltaGas Ltd. Energy $5,495,000 2,801 ALA www.altagas.ca

20 74 76 Pembina Pipeline Corp. Energy $7,230,000 2,791 PPL www.pembina.com

21 208 236 Enerflex Ltd. Oil Field $2,045,422 2,500 EFX www.enerflex.com

22 25 26 Cenovus Energy Inc. 3 Energy $20,181,000 2,361 CVE www.cenovus.com

23 472 521 Horizon North Logistics Inc. Service $458,096 2,262 HNL www.dexterra.com

24 409 422 Badger Daylighting Ltd. Engineer $654,282 2,233 BAD www.badgerinc.com

25 294 297 CES Energy Solutions Corp. Oil Field $1,277,257 1,993 CEU www.cesenergysolutions.com

26 383 368 Total Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $757,398 1,976 TOT www.totalenergy.ca

27 178 194 ENMAX Corp. 3 Utility $2,524,900 1,800 (Priv) www.enmax.com

28 184 204 Graham Management Services LP Engineer $2,377,419 1,730 (Priv) www.grahambuilds.com

29 474 498 Boardwalk Real Estate Investment Trust REIT $455,313 1,674 BEI.UN www.bwalk.com

30 175 179 Inter Pipeline Ltd. Energy $2,535,300 1,656 IPL www.interpipeline.com

31 313 288 Cervus Equipment Corp. Whole $1,139,034 1,555 CERV www.cervusequipment.com

32 188 217 Tervita Corp. Oil Field $2,323,000 1,552 TEV www.tervita.com

33 186 201 TransAlta Corp. Utility $2,347,000 1,543 TA www.transalta.com

34 413 359 Trican Well Service Ltd. Oil Field $636,071 1,447 TCW www.tricanwellservice.com

35 404 385 STEP Energy Services Ltd. Oil Field $668,297 1,391 STEP www.stepenergyservices.com

36 151 163 Secure Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $3,072,480 1,293 SES www.secure-energy.com

37 551 548 DIRTT Environmental Solutions Ltd.* 3 Manuf $328,744 1,169 DRT www.dirtt.net

38 509 519 Mosaic Capital Corp. Finance $395,282 1,150 M www.mosaiccapitalcorp.com

39 135 115 Keyera Corp. Energy $3,616,922 1,074 KEY www.keyera.com

40 668 761 AKITA Drilling Ltd. Oil Field $175,890 1,067 AKT.A www.akita-drilling.com

41 797 n.a. Sundial Growers Inc. Farm $75,860 1,064 SNDL www.sundialcannabis.com

42 248 229 United Farmers of Alberta Co-operative Ltd. Whole $1,578,901 950 (Coop) www.ufa.com

43 511 538 Northview Apartment Real Estate Investment Trust REIT $392,562 932 NVU.UN www.northviewfund.com

44 161 140 Crescent Point Energy Corp. Energy $2,816,100 864 CPG www.crescentpointenergy.com
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45 530 574 PHX Energy Services Corp. Oil Field $362,057 835 PHX www.phxtech.com

46 226 255 Vermilion Energy Inc. Energy $1,747,471 790 VET www.vermilionenergy.com

47 721 728 Solium Capital Inc.* Finance $140,413 781 (Priv) www.solium.com

48 377 334 Rocky Mountain Dealerships Inc. Whole $775,070 755 RME www.rockymtn.com

49 339 349 AltaLink, L.P. Utility $947,614 750 (Priv) www.altalink.ca

50 639 628 Western Energy Services Corp. Oil Field $196,408 747 WRG www.wesc.ca

51 660 656 High Arctic Energy Services Inc. Oil Field $185,500 735 HWO www.haes.ca

52 622 682 Connect First Credit Union Ltd. 3 Credit $217,757 700 (Coop) www.connectfirstcu.com

53 574 581 Pason Systems Inc. Oil Field $295,642 678 PSI www.pason.com

54 369 357 Paramount Resources Ltd. Energy $806,393 559 POU www.paramountres.com

55 71 82 Gibson Energy Inc. Energy $7,336,322 500 GEI www.gibsonenergy.com

56 555 579 TriSummit Utilities Inc. Energy $326,300 454 (Priv) www.trisummit.ca

57 117 171 MEG Energy Corp. Energy $3,931,000 449 MEG www.megenergy.com

58 397 566 Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure Ltd. Energy $692,268 439 TWM www.tidewatermidstream.com

59 734 741 PFB Corp. Manuf $133,232 439 PFB www.pfbcorp.com

60 326 259 ARC Resources Ltd. Energy $1,038,100 438 ARX www.arcresources.com

61 701 714 Foremost Income Fund Oil Field $150,117 414 www.foremost.ca

62 560 592 Canacol Energy Ltd.* Energy $321,238 388 CNE www.canacolenergy.com

63 724 766 Mainstreet Equity Corp. Real Est $137,613 384 MEQ www.mainst.biz

64 303 281 Enerplus Corp. Energy $1,188,735 383 ERF www.enerplus.com

65 545 507 Source Energy Services Ltd. Manuf $332,956 382 SHLE www.sourceenergyservices.com

66 382 382 Gran Tierra Energy Inc.* Energy $757,694 362 GTE www.grantierra.com

67 291 332 Parex Resources Inc.* Energy $1,297,214 339 PXT www.parexresources.com

68 318 290 Whitecap Resources Inc. Energy $1,092,317 277 WCP www.wcap.ca

69 658 699 Black Diamond Group Ltd. Service $185,936 270 BDI www.blackdiamondgroup.com

70 165 154 Seven Generations Energy Ltd. 3 Energy $2,726,300 255 VII www.7genergy.com

71 717 671 Essential Energy Services Ltd. Oil Field $141,133 245 ESN www.essentialenergy.ca

72 206 214 Tourmaline Oil Corp. Energy $2,066,873 243 TOU www.tourmalineoil.com

73 754 704 Cathedral Energy Services Ltd. Oil Field $120,276 242 CET www.cathedralenergyservices.com

74 262 325 Baytex Energy Corp. Energy $1,485,678 231 BTE www.baytexenergy.com

75 538 595 Harvest Operations Corp. Energy $352,200 219 (Priv) www.harvestoperations.com

76 494 418 Birchcliff Energy Ltd. 3 Energy $427,146 205 BIR www.birchcliffenergy.com

77 527 526 Obsidian Energy Ltd. Energy $372,000 195 OBE www.obsidianenergy.com

78 756 756 Strad Inc. Oil Field $119,922 186 (Priv) www.stradinc.com

79 556 449 Bonavista Energy Corp. Energy $322,862 183 BNP www.bonavistaenergy.com

80 575 580 Cardinal Energy Ltd. Energy $295,483 177 CJ www.cardinalenergy.ca

81 378 389 Athabasca Oil Corp. Energy $774,332 173 ATH www.atha.com

82 693 638 Bellatrix Exploration Ltd. Energy $156,257 144 www.bxe.com

83 462 492 TORC Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $481,015 106 TOG www.torcoil.com

84 522 545 Kelt Exploration Ltd. Energy $375,055 94 KEL www.keltexploration.com

85 499 426 NuVista Energy Ltd. Energy $409,644 88 NVA www.nuvistaenergy.com

86 779 785 Pine Cliff Energy Ltd. Energy $99,431 86 PNE www.pinecliffenergy.com

87 541 613 Surge Energy Inc. Energy $340,065 76 SGY www.surgeenergy.ca

88 667 658 Crew Energy Inc. Energy $175,924 71 CR www.crewenergy.com

89 659 630 TransGlobe Energy Corp.* Energy $185,907 69 TGL www.trans-globe.com

90 612 522 Painted Pony Energy Ltd. Energy $232,342 65 PONY www.paintedpony.ca

91 589 604 PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. Energy $268,400 61 PSK www.prairiesky.com

92 732 n.a. Yangarra Resources Ltd. Energy $133,888 56 YGR www.yangarra.ca

93 777 788 Journey Energy Inc. Energy $99,655 54 JOY www.journeyenergy.ca

94 461 417 Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. Energy $484,302 50 PEY www.peyto.com
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95 798 n.a. Razor Energy Corp. Energy $75,107 44 RZE www.razor-energy.com

96 564 534 Tamarack Valley Energy Ltd. Energy $307,494 40 TVE www.tamarackvalley.ca

97 604 631 Advantage Oil & Gas Ltd. Energy $247,446 38 AAV www.advantageog.com

98 652 660 Bonterra Energy Corp. Energy $187,898 38 BNE www.bonterraenergy.com

99 772 782 Gear Energy Ltd. Energy $104,736 33 GXE www.gearenergy.com

100 650 672 Storm Resources Ltd. Energy $189,621 24 SRX www.stormresourcesltd.com

101 778 727 Delphi Energy Corp. Energy $99,507 24 www.delphienergy.ca

102 764 784 Alaris Royalty Corp. Finance $115,968 16 AD www.alarisequitypartners.com

103 735 n.a. PetroShale Inc. Energy $132,781 15 PSH www.petroshaleinc.com

104 185 178 ConocoPhillips Canada Resources Corp.* 1 Energy $2,347,463 n.a. (Priv) www.conocophillips.ca

105 263 n.a. Dow Chemical Canada ULC* 1 Chemical $1,475,624 n.a. (Priv) www.dow.com/canada/

106 307 398 Balancing Pool Utility $1,158,855 n.a. (Crn) www.balancingpool.ca

107 351 283 Devon Canada Corp.* 2 Energy $883,782 n.a. (Priv) www.devonenergy.com

108 354 372 Sinopec Daylight Energy Ltd.* Energy $877,147 n.a. (Priv) www.sinopeccanada.com

109 423 440 Murphy Oil Co. Ltd.* 1 Energy $593,169 n.a. (Priv) www.murphyoilcorp.com

110 466 481 Fluor Canada Ltd.* 1 Engineer $468,633 n.a. (Priv) www.fluor.com/canada

111 489 503 The Calgary Airport Authority 3 Transport $431,963 n.a. (Priv) www.yyc.com

112 581 327 Jacobs Canada Inc.* 1 Engineer $282,879 n.a. (Priv) www.jacobs.com

113 710 721 CWC Energy Services Corp. Oil Field $144,762 n.a. CWC www.cwcenergyservices.com

114 719 723 Freehold Royalties Ltd. Energy $140,837 n.a. FRU www.freeholdroyalties.com

115 785 732 Nabors Canada* 1 Oil Field $90,599 n.a. (Priv) www.naborscanada.com

116 787 n.a. Founders Advantage Capital Corp. Finance $90,322 n.a. FCF www.advantagecapital.ca

117 791 795 Credit Union Central Alberta Ltd. Credit $81,818 n.a. (Coop) www.albertacentral.com

FOOTNOTES

*Converted from US$

1 Revenue from parent company's annual report

2 Substantially all operations were sold to Canadian Natural Resources Limited on June 27, 2019, for Cdn$3.775 billion

3 Team Calgary Partners Learn more about our Team Calgary Partners.

All results based on 2019 figures.

V2 January 8, 2021

Source: FP500 & Next 300 2020 Database, POSTMEDIA, January 2021
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